GALLOPS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Astron Tech Park, Near Satellite Police Station, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015

Website: www.gallopsenterprise.com Contact Details: 0749-26861459/60 CIN NO.L65910GJ1994PLC023470

29th September, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 531902

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities, this is to inform that the trading window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company by the Insiders covered under Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities will be closed from Sunday, October 1, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration and publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

The above closure has been intimated based on BSE Circular no. LIST ICOMP/01/2019·20 dated April 2, 2019. Clarification regarding trading restriction period and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Gallops Enterprise Limited

RAJPARA Digitally signed by RAJPARA POOJA PARESHBHAI Date: 2023.09.29 PARESHBHAI 13:24:58 +05'30'

CHIERPRO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Pooja Rajpara Company Secretary